Code of Conduct for Pace High School Band Booster Board Members

Pace High Band Booster board members commit to abide by the following (must be signed by all board members or candidates):

- To fulfill the role as outlined in the role description, along with any additional tasks agreed upon by all parties.
- To follow the organizational policies and procedures that apply to the volunteer role.
- To give suitable notice to Pace High Band Boosters when not available or unable to attend.
- To always show respect and consideration for fellow volunteers and in line with the culture of the organization.
- To refrain from use of alcohol, tobacco, or smoke products while on campus or participating in any off-campus, school sponsored events or any time serving as a representative of the Pace High Band Boosters.
- To refrain from the use of print, digital, or social media to denigrate or attack any member of the Pace High Band Boosters board or General membership.
- Failure to abide by these rules, as deemed by the Executive board or band directors, can lead to written or verbal warnings by the Executive board or member removal by vote of the Executive board, as provided for in board by-laws.

Public Profile Expectations

Volunteers are expected to commit to the aims and objectives of Pace High School Band Boosters while both inside and outside the organization. Invitations to speak on behalf of the organization must be discussed and agreed upon by the Pace High Band Booster board.

**Items in this document are in tandem with Pace High School Band Booster by-laws and code of conduct. Organization by-laws will supersede in the case of any dispute.

Volunteer Name:		
Volunteer Signature:		
C		
Date:		